

Summer Village of Silver Sands

Box 8, ALBERTA BEACH, AB. TOE 0A0 Phone: 587-873-5765 Fax: 780-967-0431 Email: administration@wildwillowenterprises.com

May 14<sup>th</sup>, 2020

The Summer Village of Silver Sands is excited to announce the launch of *Silver Sands Connect.* Working through our regional summer village association, the Summer Villages of Lac Ste. Anne County East, and in partnership with several other municipalities, the Summer Village of Silver Sands encourages all property owners, residents and stakeholders to sign-up today!

The All-Net system is a multi-network integrated communication platform designed specifically for municipalities. *Connect* will allow the Summer Village to send a variety of community and emergency messages directly to subscribers. The municipality understands the importance of engaging with our stakeholders and sharing critical information with our residents and guests; *Connect* will help us do this better than ever before!

As a subscriber you will have the ability to customize what types of messages you receive (community, emergency, weather warnings etc). Examples of such notices include public hearing or open house reminders, election reminders, taxes due deadline, road closure, fire ban updates, lake quality advisory, fire, tornado or flood warnings, and what delivery method (call, text, email, etc.) you want to use. The system is easy to subscribe to and there is no additional charge to register. We know privacy is important and this system keeps your contact details protected. Please use the form provided on the website to subscribe today or contact the office for assistance!

If you have any questions regarding this service, please contact the administration office. *Silver Sands Connect* is an exciting opportunity for the Summer Village to be more engaged with the community and to be better prepared when responding to emergency situations – BUT IT ONLY REACHES ITS FULL POTENTIAL IF EVERYONE SIGNS-UP!